
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil 10W40 SL is a semi synthetic fuel-efficient multi-grade petrol engine oil for use in a broad range of 

passenger cars and vans. This motor oil is made with high quality synthetic and mineral base stocks with 

advanced polymer and new additive technology to create a long lasting, modern engine oil. 

BENEFITS

• Suitable for a wide range of vehicles.

• Stay in grade properties.

• Excellent high and low temperature stability.

• uperior performance over standard mineral based oils.

i-GlooOil  A3/B4 10W40 SL/CF | SN/CF

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Density at 15°C kg/m³ 

Viscosity 100 °C mm²/s 

Viscosity Index 

Pour Point °C 

0.865

10.1 

148

-39

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil SS 10W-40 is suitable for normally aspirated and turbocharged highly stressed diesel and petrol engines 

in passenger cars and light commercial vehicles.  

ACEA

API

VW 

i-GlooOil A3/B4 10W40 Motor oil API-SL/CF meets the following performance specifications: 

A3/B3, A3/B4 

SL/CF 

MB 229.1 

502.00 / 505.00 
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